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DOCUMENT NO. 07327-2019
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval

SolarTogether program and tariff, by Florida

Power & Light Company.

DOCKET NO. 20190061-El

DATED: AUGUST 9, 2019

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST SET OF

PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS.1-7)

has been served by electronic mail to the following this 9th day of August, 2019:

Kenneth A. Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
134 W. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Ken.hoffman@fpl.com

J.R. Kelly

Stephanie A. Morse

Office of Public Counsel

c/o The Florida Legislature

111 W Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us
Morse.stephanie@leq.state.fl.us

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Karen A. Putnal

lan E. Waldick

Florida Industrial Power Users Group
Moyle Law Firm, PA

118 N Gadsden Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301
imoyle@moylelaw.com
Kputnal@moylelaw.com
iwaldick@moylelaw.com

George Cavros
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105

Maria Jose Moncada

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408
Maria.moncada@fpl.com

Katie Chiles Ottenweller
Tyler Fitch

Vote Solar

151 Astoria Street SE
Atlanta, GA 30316
katie@votesolar.org
tyler@votesolar.org

Rich Zambo

Vote Solar

2336 SE Ocean Blvd., #309
Stuart, FL 34966
richzambo@aol.com

Marsha E. Rule

119 South Monroe St., Ste. 202
Tallahassee, FL 32301
marsha@rutledge-ecenia.com
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Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334
george@cavros-law.com

Stephanie U. Eaton

Florida Bar No.: 165610

Carrie Harris Grundmann

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem, NC 27103
seaton@spilmanlaw.com
cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com

Derrick Price Williamson

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Phone: (717) 795-2741

Fax: (717) 795-2743
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

/s/ Walt Trierweiler

WALTER TRIERWEILER
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6199

witrierwe@psc.state.fl.us.
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	STAFF'S FIRST SET OF PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS.1-7)
	DEFINITIONS
	DOCUMENTS REQUESTED
	1. Please refer to witness Valle’s direct testimony, page 7, lines 21 through 23. Please provide a copy of the study referenced.
	2. Please refer to witness Valle’s direct testimony, page 12, lines 4 through 5. Please provide copy of materials distributed at the discussions, if any.
	3. Please refer to witness Valle’s direct testimony, page 12, lines 7 through 10. Please provide a copy of the analysis relating to net metering options described.
	4. Please refer to witness Valle’s direct testimony, page 21, lines 7 through 8. Please provide a copy of the SEPA study referenced.
	5. Please refer to witness Valle’s direct testimony, page 22, lines 15 through 19. Please provide a copy of materials provided to participants, including emails, presentations, etc.
	6. Please refer to witness Brannen’s direct testimony, page 10, lines 7 through 20. Please provide any RFP FPL has issued for Solar Energy and/or Capacity in the last three years.
	7. Please refer to witness Enjamio’s testimony, page 8, lines 1 through 6. Please provide a copy of the studies referenced.
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